1
KM electronic components
Heydenreich Straße 10
67346 Speyer
+49 6232 3171201
2020
Version 10/2020

CRI Ra 70
CCT Range 4000K / 5000K / 5700K
Light Efficiency 140/150 Lm/W
Beam Angle 60° /  110°
Ambient Temperature - 40° C - + 80° C
L80B10 50.000 hours
Size D = 260 / 380 mm
Ingress Protection IP67 & IK08
Installation Height 6 - 15 m
Certificate UL , CE , RoHS
Function Dimmable 1- 10 V
Warranty 4/5 Years
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux Beam angle
( W ) ( Lm )
HB-NL-150-060 150 21.000 60°
HB-NL-150-110 150 22.500 110°
Above lumens based on   5000K    Ra 70
PF  >0,9
3
With the awareness of Energy-Saving, high temperature LED
High Bay, is also mentioned by the market for heavy industry.
According to this growing request, etalon especially pays high
attention to this special design, solving difficult temperature
issue
The unique heat sink and drivers in combination with an
rebreather value market it suitable for use in demanding areas.
With up to 65° C ambient temperature, an ideal solution for
heavy industry, for example, steel factories.
HIGH TEMPERATURE HIGH BAY                  HB-EV
   65° C Ta approved
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux
( W ) ( Lm )
HB-EV-100 100 19.000
HB-EV-150 150 28.500
HB-EV-180 180 34.200
Above lumens based on   4000K    Ra 70
PF >0,93    THD <20%
Features
•  Harsh condition applications

Beam Angle 60° / 90° / 110°
Ambient Temperature - 30° C - + 65° C
L80B10 75.000 hours
Size D = 380 mm
Ingress Protection IP65 & IK08
Installation Height 3 - 20 m
Certificate TÜV , CE , RoHS
Function Dimmable 1- 10 V
Warranty 5 Years
4
HIGH EFFICIENY HIGH BAY                  HB-ST- 70 - 240
        up to 190 Lm/W
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux
( W ) ( Lm )
HB-ST-070 70 13.300
HB-ST-090 100 17.100
HB-ST-110 110 20.900
HB-ST-150 150 28.500
HB-ST-200 200 38.000
HB-ST-240 240 43.200
Above lumens based on   5000K    Ra 70
PF >0,95    THD <20%
The HB-ST Series shows the current maximum of
reliable Efficiency – 190 Lm/W in a highest quality High

•  Optional Moving-sensor
•  Optional Daylight-sensor
The High Power Version of our HB-ST Series:
Reliable Efficiency of 185 Lm / W combined with up
to 57.600 Lumen. The right solution for ceiling
heights up to 40 m.
HB-ST is equipped with a quality brand driver,
customer molded lens and top thermic
performance.
Of course are all modern sensor and wireless
technologys available.
A highly economic Power-package!
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux
( W ) ( Lm )
HB-ST-260 260 48.100
HB-ST-280 280 51.800
HB-ST-300 300 55.550
HB-ST-320 320 57.600
Above lumens based on   5000K    Ra 70
PF>0,95
AC Input AC 100-277 V 50/60 Hz
Light Source 2835

6
SENSOR INTREGRATED HIGH BAY                           HB-AB125
                              Integrated Microwave Sensor
Features
•  Integrated Microwave Sensor
•  Modern Design
•  Only 4,5 Kg
•  Setting can be adjust by remote control
•  Slim line version
•  Optional Optic 30 x 90° beam
•  Adjustable by remote control
   from 11.000 – 21.000 lm
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux
( W ) ( Lm )
HB-A125 125 11.000 to
21.000
Above lumens based on   5000K    Ra 80
PF >0,95
Our latest High Bay Design is slim, light-weight and robust.

CRI Ra 80
CCT Range 4000K / 5000K /  6000K
Light Efficiency 150 Lm/W / 170 Lm/W
Beam Angle 60° / 90° / 120°
Ambient Temperature - 40° C - + 50° C
L80B10 62.000 hours
Size D = 268 / 298 / 337 mm
Ingress Protection IP65 & IK08
Installation Height 6 - 20 m
Certificate CE , RoHS  , ETL , CB
Function Optional Bluetooth / Mircrowave
Warranty 5 years
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux Beam Angle
( W ) ( Lm )
HB-TB-100-150 100 15.000 60°/90°/120°
HB-TB-120-150 120 18.000 60°/90°/120°
HB-TB-150-150 150 22.500 60°/90°/120°
HB-TB-200-150 200 30.000 60°/90°/120°
HB-TB-240-150 240 36.000 60°/90°/120°
HB-TB-100-170 100 17.000 120°
HB-TB-120-170 120 20.400 120°
HB-TB-150-170 150 25.500 120°
HB-TB-200-170 200 34.000 120°
HB-TB-240-170 240 40.800 120°
Above lumens based on   5000K    Ra 80    PF>0,95
8
BASIC HIGH BAY LINE                                              HB-TL
                                       Cost Efficiency Version

CRI Ra 80
CCT Range 4000K / 5000K
Light Efficiency 135 Lm/W
Beam Angle 90°
Ambient Temperature - 40°C - + 40°C
L80B10 50.000 hours
Size D = 320   /  360 mm
Ingress Protection IP65 & IK08
Installation Height 3 - 12 m
Certificate CE , RoHS
Function 0 - 10 V
Warranty 5 years
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux
( W ) ( Lm )
HB-TL-100 100 13.500
HB-TL-150 150 20.250
HB-TL-200 200 27.000
HB-TL-240 240 32.400
Above lumens based on   5000K    Ra 80
PF >0,95
9
GRILLE LED PANAL                                                PL-DW2

Function Dimmable 1 - 10 V /  Emergency
Warranty 5 Years
Features
•  IP66 certified
•  L80B10 100.000 hours
•  Ambient temperature  up to 50° C
•  Sulphur resistant
•  Energy saving compare to T5
   up to 45 %
•  Emergency version optional
•  DALI, micro-wave sensor optional
•  ENEC approved
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux length
( W ) ( Lm ) ( mm )
WP-TR-023 23 3.980 612
WP-TR-047 47 8.130 1172
WP-TR-058 58 10.030 1452
Above lumens based on   4000K    Ra 80
PF >0,93
14
ADVANCED WATERPROOF LUMINAIRE WP-EV-09

CRI Ra 80 / Ra 90 / Ra 95
CCT Range 3000K / 4000K / 5000K / 6500K
Light Efficiency 160 Lm/W
Beam Angle 120°
Ambient Temperature - 30° C - + 56° C
L80B10 100.000 hours
Size 84(W) x 68(H) mm
Ingress Protection IP65 & IK08
Installation Height 3 - 8 m
Certificate CE , RoHS
Function Dimmable/ Motion sensor/ Emergency
Warranty 5 Years
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux length
( W ) ( Lm ) ( mm )
WP-EV-09-40 40 6.400 1200
WP-EV-09-50 50 8.000 1500
WP-EV-09-63 63 10.080 1500
Above lumens based on   4000K    Ra 80
PF >0,93  , Frosted cover - 10 Lm/W
15
ADVANCED WATERPROOF LUMINAIRE               WP-EV-21

Certificate CE , RoHS
Function Dimmable/ Motion sensor/ Emergency
Warranty 5 Years
Features
•  High Power up to 170 Lm/W
•  Available from 6.800 up 19.600 Lm
•  Ball test DIN18032-3
•  IP65 / IK10 rating
•  On/Off , 1-10V, DALI, Sensor,
   Emergency optional
•  3 Phase through-wiring with selector
   switch  available
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux length
( W ) ( Lm ) ( mm )
WP-EV-21-040 40 6.800 1200
WP-EV-21-060 60 10.200 1500
WP-EV-21-080 80 11.200 1200
WP-EV-21-100 100 14.000 1200
WP-EV-21-120 120 16.800 1500
WP-EV-21-140 140 19.600 1500
Above lumens based on   4000K    Ra 80
PF >0,93  , Frosted cover - 10 Lm/W
16
PROFESSIONAL STREET LIGHT VERSION                                                                 LMH
   main roads certified S5,S4,ME4,ME4b,ME3c
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux
( W ) ( Lm )
LMH017 17 2.100
LMH027 27 3.300
LMH052 52 6.250
LMH093 93 11.200
LMH133 133 16.000
Above lumens based on 4000K    Ra 70
PF >0,95
The LMH series is designed for multiple installation methods.
The tool-free opening of the luminaire switches the power off

CRI Ra 70 , Ra 80
CCT Range 5000K ( optional 2000K-5400K )
Light Efficiency 157 Lm/W
Beam Angle 6 different versions avialable
Ambient Temperature - 30°C - + 45°C
L80B10 100.000 hours
Size 475x289x114 mm , 625x290x131 mm
Ingress Protection IP66 & IK08
Wind Force  Scale Level 17
Certificate ENCE , CE , RoHS
Function Line Switch , DALI , 1-10
Warranty 5 years
Parameter
Model No Power Luminous Flux
( W ) ( Lm )
SL-OP-020 20 3.140
SL-OP-030 30 4.710
SL-OP-040 40 4.710
SL-OP-050 50 7.850
SL-OP-060 60 9.420
SL-OP-070 70 10.990
SL-OP-080 80 12.560
SL-OP-090 90 14.130
SL-OP-100 100 15.700
SL-OP-120 120 18.840
SL-OP-150 150 23.550
SL-OP-180 180 28.260
Above lumens based on 5000K, Ra 70, PF >0,95
18
HIGH EFFICIENCY STADION LIGHTING         SD-LU
                        up to 200.000 Lm at 200 Lm/W